

Judging Program Icelandic Sheepdog Association of America Member of the American Kennel Club

Thursday, March 30, 2023 Obedience Trial (Unbenched) Event No: 2023683410 Rally Trial (Unbenched) Event No: 2023683412

THESE EVENTS WILL ONLY ACCEPT ENTRIES FOR ICELANDIC SHEEPDOGS



Trial Location

Roberts Centre (Room B) 123 Gano Rd Wilmington, Ohio 45177 (indoors)

Trial Hours: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Emergency Telephone for Trial during Trial Hours Trial Chair - Piper O'Donnell 860-543-3687



CERTIFICATION Permission has been granted by the American Kennel Club for the holding of this event under the American Kennel Club rules and regulations.

GINA M. DINARDO, Executive Secretary

There are 5 dogs entered in these trials, wih a total entry of 12, including 2 obedeience and 10 rally entries

Ring One Judge: Nancy Cheski

10:30 am

A 5 minute walk through prior to the start of the Beginner Novice classes will be allowed for handlers without their dogs Class to Follow 1 Beginner Novice B entries No. 1

10:45 am

1 Novice B Nos. 1

11:00 am

Rally Novice A&B Walk Through Class to Follow 2 Rally Novice A Nos. 2, 3 1 Rally Novice B Nos. 4

11:15 am

Rally Intermediate Walk through Class to Follow 1 Rally Intermediate Nos. 1

11:30 am

Rally Advanced A&B Walk Through Class to Follow 2 Rally Advanced A Nos. 1, 5

Noon

Rally Team Novice Walk Through Class to Follow 1 Rally Team Novice Team 1 (Nos. 1, 3,4,5)

Judge

24-Hour Veterinary Emergency Clinic

MedVet Dayton 2714 Springboro West Road Moraine, OH 45439 937-293-2714

DIRECTIONS TO MEDVET DAYTON:

Turn right on U.S. 68, Head west on U.S. 35, Head South on Interstate I-75, Exit Dryden Road turn right, Left on Springboro West Road.

Exhibitors using emergency veterinarian services are responsible for the cost of service.

Please see the Warren County Kennel Club of Ohio premium for more information on the **Icelandic Sheepdog Association of America National Specialty**, associated ISAA supported entries, facility rules, local hotels, rv camping, and other associated events.

https://www.foytrentdogshows.com/forms/PLs/PL2023/PL_2023_Warren_County.pdf

RV Parking information is in the Warren County Kennel Club of Ohio premium on page 6